

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2008

M/S ACC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G. (I&R) NEW DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and amendment of cause title)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1003 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and amendment of cause title and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1004 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1007 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 876 of 2008 (For Prel.hearing)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 899 of 2008 (For Pre.hearing)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 953 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and amendment of cause title and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 956 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2008

(With appln. for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 962 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 970 of 2008

(With appln. for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 975 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

:2:

Civil Appeal D NO. D2603 of 2008 (For Prel.Hearing)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1055 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D3241 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file appeal and ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal D.NO. 3524 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file appeal and ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 1092 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 1084 of 2008

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010029942008/truecopy/order-1.pdf>

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mihit Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In CA 1004/2008 Mr. Jayant Bhusan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mihit Mishra, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In CA 1055/2008 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Mukharjee, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

:4:

In CA 1092/2008 Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil P Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice in all the civil appeals returnable
after eight weeks.

By way of interim relief the following directions
are stayed:

" We further direct them to file an
affidavit of compliance of the above directions
within eight weeks of the pronouncement of
this order."

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master